PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Steven B. Skaar	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camera-Space Manipulation Inc.
Street Address:	1533 South Lake George Dr.
City:	Mishawaka
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6304050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)631-8341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-631-6676

Email: skaar.1@nd.edu

Correspondent Name: Steven B. Skaar

Address Line 1: 365 Fitzpatrick Hall

Address Line 2: University of Notre Dame

Address Line 4: Notre Dame, INDIANA 46556

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven B. Skaar

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1#page1.tif source=Assign2#page1.tif OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, Steven B. Skaar, who have created a certain Invention for which a United States Letters Patent has been executed and is entitled Means and Method of Robot Control relative to an arbitrary surface using Camera-Space Manipulation

and who have been assigned all rights to said invention by co-inventors, Michael J. Seelinger, Matthew L. Robinson, and Emilio J. Gonzales-Galvan,

Have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Camera-Space Manipulation, Inc., an Indiana Subchapter-S corporation with corporate offices at 1533 South Lake George Drive, Mishawaka, IN 46530

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Camera-Space Manipulation, Inc. hereafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter-referred to as said invention in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention I said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, except Software Distribution Agreement to Mech Visual, Inc., 5288 Heather Lane, Park City, Utah 84098, by Steven B. Skaar on behalf of Camera-Space Manipulation, Inc., and that full right to convey the same herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0053

	منجه مصد و	Seg.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set My signature this	15	ď
. 2007.		

ature this 15th day of August Sleven B. Skaar

State of Indiana
County of ST-Joseph

Before me this /S**
Steven B. Skaar

RECORDED: 08/18/2007

day of AUGUST

, 2007, personally appeared

To me personally know to be the person described above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JAMES M. HACKETT, Notary Public A Resident of St. Joseph County, IN My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0054